
 KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (Autonomous), ERODE – 638107. 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT SERVICES 

 

SCHEDULE OF BUSES FOR ESE APRIL  2025 

Route. No: 1 – Driver: Mr.Insan ali – 9789227778 

Attached Route: 1 + 29 Route  

Regular stages of R.No: 1 + Following stages of R.No: 29       

1 Chithode –Tamil Nadu ITI 8.30 

2 Kongampalayam 8.32 

3 Mamarathupalayam 8.34 

4 Thaneerpandhal 8.36 

5 C.S.Nagar 8.38 

 

Route. No: 2 – Driver: Mr.Prakash – 7010913733   Mr.Baskar - 9597134557 

Attach Route:2+6 

Regular stages of R.No: 2 + Following stages of R.No: 06 

1 Thirunagar Colony 8.20 

2 Karungalpalayam 8.25 

3 Erode Bus Stand 8.35 

4 Sampath Nagar 8.45 

5 VettukattuValssu 8.50 

6 KaikattiValasu 8.52 

 

Route. No: 3 – Driver:  Mr.Karthikeyan- 8248645479 

Attached Route: 3+2+30 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 3 + Following stages of R.No: 02 + 30    

1.Teachers Colony 8.50 

2 Palayapalayam 

8.52 

 

 

Route. No: 12  Driver: Mr.Sasikumar - 7708196001 

Attached Route: 12+5 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 12 + Following stages of R.No: 05  

1 Gandhi Silai 8.35 

2 Krishna Theatre 8.37 

3 P.S Park 8.38 

4 Telephone Exchange 8.40 

 



Route. No: 11 Driver: Mr.Kesavakumar – 8270211557  

Attached Route: 11 + 4 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 11 + Following Stages of R.No:04 

1 Kona Vaikkal 8.30 

2 Perumal Malai 8.35 

3 R.N.Pudhur 8.36 

4 B.P.Agraharam 8.40 

5 C.D.Mill 8.45 

  

Route. No: 14 Driver: Mr.Sankar – 8015354588  

Attached Route: 14 + 27 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 14 + Following stages of R.No: 27    

1 Lakkapuram 8.25 

2 Sanar Medu 8.27 

3 Solar 8.30 

4 Manickavasagar Colony 8.31 

5 Karmal School 8.32 

6 Indhira Nagar 8.35 

7 PeriyaSadiyamPalayam Ring Road 8.38 

 

Route. No: 15 ( Driver: Mr.Nagaraj -9865927071/ Mr. Loganathan 9976888478 

Attached Route: 15+48 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 15 + Following stages of R.No: 48     

M.G.R Nagar (KumaraPalayam) 8.05 

Kuppandapalayam 8.10 

SeeramPalayam 8.15 

Avathi Palayam 8.20 

OttaMethai (Pallipalayam) 8.25 

Manikoondu 8.35 

 

Route. No: 16 Driver: Mr.R.G.Murugan – 6380177443 

Attached Route: 16 + 29 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 16 + Following stages of R.No: 29    

1 Villarasmpatti Nall Road 8.50 

2 Vellallar College 8.55 

 

 

 



Route. No: 17 Driver: Mr.Ravichandran– 9842547271   

Attached Route: 17+49 

Regular stages of R.No: 17 + Following stages of R.No: 49 

1 Moondru Road 8.10 

2 KuruppanayaganPalayam 8.12 

3 Lakshmi Nagar 8.27 

 

Route. No: 19 Driver: Mr.Ganesan - 8300234420 

Attached Route: 19 + 08Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 19 + Following stages of R.No: 08  

1 Solangapalayam 8.20 

2 Ganapathipalayam Nall Road 8.25 

3 PanjalingaPuram 8.30 

3 Savadi Palayam 8.40 

4 RTO Office (Erode East) 8.41 

4 Molagoundan Palayam  8.42 

5 Ashram School (ByPass) 8.45 

 

Route. No: 20 Driver: Mr.T.M.Shanmugam - 9965883605 

Attached Route: 27 & 22 

Regular stages of R.No: 20 + Following stages of R.No: 22  

Vellode E.B Office 8.33 

K.K. Valasu 8.35 

Perundurai RS 8.40 

Pungampadi 8.45 

Mettukadai 8.50 

 

Route. No: 21 Driver: A.Chinnarasa -9843929351 

Attached Route: 21+45+23 

Regular stages of R.No: 21 + Following stages of R.No: 45 + 23 

1  Vellakovil Bus Stand 7.45 

2  Aiyampalayam Nall Road 8.00 

3  Muthur 8.05 

4  Kanthasamipalayam 8.13 

5  V MettupPalayam (Vellode) 8.40 

6  Kavindachipalayam 8.42 

6  Muthampalayam 8.44 

7  Erode arts College 8.45 

8 Therku Pallam Ring Road 8.47 



Route. No: 22 Driver: Mr.V.Dhanasekaran-6381047625 

Attached Route: 22 + 30 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 22 + Following stages of R.No: 30 

1 Anoor Amman Kovil 7.40 

2 Nathakadiyur 7.50 

3 Vada Palani 8.00 

4 Arachalur 8.05 

6 AnumanPalli 8.10 

7 Vellode Police Station 8.12 

8 Rangampalayam 8.25 

8  K K Nagar 8.27 

9 Kasipalayam Housing Unit 8.30 

10 Diesel Shed 8.33 

11 Palamuthir Nilayam 8.42 

12 G.H(Erode) 8.45 

 

Route. No: 24 Driver:  Mr..Senthil Kumar-  9976118708 

Attached Route: 22 + 30 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 24 + Following stages of  R.No: 25 +  R.No : 28 

1  Dharapuram 7.10 

2  Ichipatti 7.25 

3  Uthiyur 7.35 

4  Vatta Malai 7.43 

5  Kangeyam Bus Stand 8.00 

6  Nall Road 8.10 

7  Savadi  8.15 

8 Vaikal Pudhur 8.27 

9 Pasuvapatti Pirivu 8.30 

10 Ulagapuram 8.40 

 

Route. No:26 Driver: Mr. S.Prabhu – 9543357448 

Attached Route:26+5+7 

Regular stages of R.No: 26 + Following stages of R.No: 05+ R.No:7 

1 Sankari 7.50 

2 Sathyamoorthi Hospital 8.30 

3 Kumalan Kuttai 8.40 

4 U.R.C. Nagar 8.42 

5 Sengodam Pallam 8.47 

6 Muthior Illam (Thindal) 8.50 

7 Thindal 8.52 

 



 

Route. No: 27 Driver: Mr.M.Kathirvel - 9715674942 

Attached Route: 27+ 9+46+30 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 27 + Following stages of R.No: 9 + R.No :46 & 30    

1 Elumathur Mettuppalayam 7.57 

2 Muthugoundanpalayam 8.25 

3 19 Road Ring Road 8.27 

4 AnaikalPalayam 8.30 

5 RagupathinayakanPalayam 8.32 

6 Jaycees School 8.34 

7 ChettiPalayam 8.35 

8 Telephone Nagar 8.36 

9 KalaimattuSilai 8.40 

7 Fire Service 8.41 

8 Periyar Nagar Arch 8.42 

 

Route. No: 32 Driver: Mr.T.Athmanathan- 7094805311 

Attached Route: 32 +33 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 32 + Following stages of R.No: 33  

1 Palladam 7.05 

2 T K T Mill 7.30 

3 Koolipalayam Naal Road 8.10 

4  Periya Palayam 8.11 

5 Velliyam Palayam 8.14 

6 Petti Kadai 8.15 

7 ThimmanaickenPalayam 8.17 

8 Uthukuli 8.19 

9 Retti Palayam Pirivu 8.21 

10 Mettukadai (Uthukuli) 8.23 

11 Pulavar Palayam Pirivu 8.26 

12 Saralai (Vijayamangalam) 8.32 

13 Sipcot (Perundurai) 8.35 

 

 

  



Route. No:34 Driver: Mr.Kathirvel – 8072520609 Mr.Karthikeyan R.No:50- 9715066552 

Attached Route:34+50 

Regular stages of R.No: 34 + Regular stages of R.No: 50 

Any One Bus Halting in Uthukuli 

 

Route. No: 35 Driver: Mr.J.Rex Corridos – 9488122615 

Attached Route:31+50+32 

Regular stages of R.No: 35 + Following stages of R.No: 31+ R.No: 32    

1 Mangalam 
7.05 

2 Railway Station 
7.37 

3 Kongu Nagar Gate(Tirupur) 

7.40 

4 Palayakadu 
7.45 

5 Mannarai (Tirupur) 
7.47 

6 Kolathu Palayam 
7.50 

7 PoosariPalayam (Chengapalli) 
8.10 

8 Ponnapuram (Chengapalli) 
8.12 

 

Route. No: 37 Driver: Mr.Sivakumar – 9843312328 

Attached Route :37+47 

Regular Stages of R.No:37 +Following Stages of R.No: 47 

1 Pooluvapatti (Tirupur) 7.45 

2 Vavipalayam 7.50 

2 Morattu Palayam 8.00 

3 Vijayamangalam 8.25 

4 Perundurai New Old bus 

stand 

8.40 

 

 

  



Route. No: 39  Driver: Mr.Kannan – 9677886304   

Route.No 39 + Attach Route.No 35 & 47 

Regular stages of R.No: 39 + Following stages of R.No: 35 & 47    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Route. No: 41 Mr.Suresh – 9976244853 

 Attach Route.No 47 

Regular stages of R.No: 41 + Following stages of R.No: 47  

 

   

 

 

 

 

Route. No: 42 Mr.M.Subramaniam–9788652745 

Attached Route No :23 

Regular Stages of R.No:42 +Follwing Stages of R.No:23 

  

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gandhi Nagar 7.30 

SAP 7.32 

Mettupalayam 7.39 

Pushpa Theatre 7.43 

60 Feet road 7.47 

Puluvapatti pirivu 7.49 

Perumanalur 8.00 

Periyar Colony (Tirupur) 7.20 

Ammapalayam 7.30 

Poondi 7.33 

Avinashi 7.38 

Athiyur Pirivu 8.00 

Seenapuram 8.25 

Sullipalayam 8.28 

Nachi Palayam (Padiyur) 7.20 

Padiyur 7.35 

Sivanmalai 7.46 

Thittu Parai 8.18 

Chennmalai Bus Stand 8.25 

Vandi Pettai 8.27 

Kumara Puri 8.28 

Muthaiyan Kovil 8.31 

Myladi 8.34 

Thanner Pandhal 8.35 

Vellode 8.38 



Route. No: 43 Driver: Mr.Duraisamy – 7373380276/ Mr. Palanisamy - 9080180060 

Attached Route :43+29 

Regular Stages of R.No:43 +Following Stages of R.No: 29 

1  Bharathi Theatre 8.20 

2  Soolai  8.25 

 

Route. No: 46 Driver: Mr.S.Senthil- 9976102577 

Attached Route: 09 +07 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 46 + Following stages of R.No: 09 + R.No: 07  

Arachalur 8.00 

Thalavumalai 8.05 

Poondurai Eswaran Kovil 8.15 

Kaspa Pettai 8.18 

Mullam Parappu 8.20 

Jaycees School 8.30 

Annamar Petrol Bunk 8.35 

Lotus Hospital 8.40 

Surampatti 8.45 

 

Route. No: 24 Mr.Senthilkumar – 9976118708 / Dhandapani - 6374781009 

All Regular stages  

 

Route. No: 25  Dhandapani - 6374781009 

All Regular stages  

 

Route. No: 28  Senthilkumar - 8825508392 

All Regular stages  

 

Route. No: 10  Jayaprakash - 8760871624 

All Regular stages  

 

Route. No: 18  Manikandan - 9750034233 

All Regular stages  

 



Route. No: 40  Madhesh - 9524904049 

All Regular stages  

Route. No: 36  Kuppusamy - 6374935303 

All Regular stages  

 

Route. No: 41  Suresh - 9976244853 

All Regular stages  

 

Route. No: 43  Duraisamy - 7373380276 

All Regular stages  

 

 

   

 

NOTE: 

1 For any queries contact Driver Mr.Mahamurthi – 9976113553 or 

Concerned route drivers 

2 The buses will leave the college at 1.20 pm after exams. 

 

 

 


